
ODISHA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH 
(Formerly known as College of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar) 

Techno Campus, Ghatikia, P.O.- Mahalaxmi Vihar 
BHUBANESWAR-751029 ODISHA, INDIA 

 

No. 1746/ OUTR                  Date:   07.06.2023 

 

Corrigendum Notice 

Ref: Tender No.1641/OUTR, Dated: 30-05-2023 

Please refer to the OUTR tender notice for providing security service released on 30th 

May, 2023. The followings amendments/modifications have been made to the tender 

document. 

Sl 
No 

Paragraph Existing May be Read As 

1 Invitation For 
Bids 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1.2 General 
Instructions 

Odisha University of Technology and 

Research, Bhubaneswar invites sealed 

tender under two bid system i.e. Technical 

and Financial Bid from authorized 

agencies/ suppliers to provide services of 

security, for a period of two years to 

Odisha University of Technology and 

Research, Techno-Campus, Ghatikia, 

PO: Mahalaxmi Vihar, Bhubaneswar-

751029 

 

.  

Odisha University of Technology 

and Research, Bhubaneswar 

invites sealed tender under two bid 

system i.e. Technical and Financial 

Bid from authorized agencies/ 

suppliers to provide services of 

security, for a period of One year to 

Odisha University of Technology 

and Research, Techno-Campus, 

Ghatikia, PO: Mahalaxmi Vihar, 

Bhubaneswar-751029 

Hence service period to be 

replaced as One year instead of 

two Years (to be replaced 

throughout the document) w.e.f. 

the date of effectiveness as per 

agreement basis.  

2 1.2 General 
Instructions 

7.(iii) EMD of Rs. Rs. 5,00,000/   vide DD 

No......................dated…….............   (DD 

to be drawn in favour of REGISTRAR, 

OUTR, BHUBANESWAR) 

 

7.(iii) EMD of Rs. Rs. 5,00,000/   

vide DD 

No......................dated…….............   

(DD to be drawn in favour of, 

OUTR, BHUBANESWAR) 

 



3 1.2 General 
Instructions 

7.(iv) Tender Document cost Rs. 5,000 

/vide DD No.......................  dated (DD to 

be drawn in favor of REGISTRAR, OUTR, 

BHUBANESWAR) 

7.(iv) Tender Document cost Rs. 

5,000 /vide DD No.......................  

dated (DD to be drawn in favor of  

OUTR, BHUBANESWAR) 

Hence DD/ Bank guarantee to be 

in favour of OUTR, Bhubaneswar 

to be replaced throughout the 

document)  

4 1.2 General 
Instructions 

7.(v) Attested copy of registration of the 

Company under Companies Act 1956. 

 

7.(v) Attested copy of registration of 

the Company under Companies 

Act 1956/2013 / Indian 

Partnership Act 1932. (to be 

replaced throughout the 

document) 

5 4.2 Important 

Notes 

16. National and festival holidays @ 8 

days per year and leave wages @18 days 

per year should be given to each and 

every security guard/supervisor deployed 

in OUTR Bhubaneswar. The same will be 

reimbursed by OUTR. 

This point No. 16 is removed 

from the list. Hence, the 4.2 para 

Point No.16 is deleted and to be 

ignored. 

 

Except above points all contents of the tender document will be remain same. 

Inconvenience caused in this regard is regretted. 

 

Sd/- 
Registrar 


